Staff has been working with the City of Charleston, the SC Ports Authority, and Beemok Capital, LLC, 
and has the opportunity to expand the parking capacity available along the Rt. 211 HOP route.   

Improvements to the Union Pier lot will allow for the addition of two hundred and nine (209) parking 
spaces to serve the Hospitality industry.  The parking spaces will be secured with parameter fencing, 
and an electronically controlled gate.  Vehicular and transit bus access will be provided along Pritchard 
Street.  Updated parking lot striping, and covered transit shelter will be installed.